

In the Court of the District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Misc Appeal No. - 09 of 2023

WBUD01-002144-2023

Arisen out from the Order No. 51 Dated 13.06.2023 of Other Suit (O.S.) No. 72 of 2022 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Court, Raiganj, U/D

***The Orient Global Primary Limited & Biplab Ghosh Appellant
...VS...***

Smt. Jayanti Saha (Ghosh) & fourteen others Respondent

U/S 41 Rule 1 (r) of C.P.C.

ORDER DATED : 01/07.07.2023

An application U/S 41 Rule 1 (r) of C.P.C. is filed by the Appellant(s) ***The Orient Global Primary Limited & Biplab Ghosh*** against the Respondent(s) ***Smt. Jayanti Saha (Ghosh) & fourteen others*** praying for setting aside the Order No. 51 Dated 13.06.2023 of Other Suit No. (O.S.) 72/2022 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Court, Raiganj, U/D.

Register the same as **Misc Appeal Case.**

The application is not duly stamped.

The suit is filed within time.

Petitioner also files certified copy of the said Order No. 51 Dated 13.06.2023 of Other Suit No. (O.S.) 72/2022.

Let the certified copy be kept with the record.

Fix 07.08.2023 for Admission Hearing & filling D.C. Fee.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)
U/D at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj