

Misc. Appeal 09 of 2023
CNR:WBUD01-002144-2023

Present: Rohan Sinha,
District Judge in charge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 10
Dated 04.02.2026

Regular P.O. is on sectional holiday leave in observance of Shab-e- Barat.

Today is fixed for taking steps upon unserved respondents 01, 03, 06, 11 to 15 and SR.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira. He also files a petition under order 5 rule 20 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908 supported by an affidavit.

Let the same be kept with the record.

As per resolution taken by the local bar association in observance of Shab-e- Barat and praying for not to pass any adverse order the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.03.2026 for hearing the petition dated 04.02.2026 and SR.

Dictd. & cordd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur